monitoring objectives and constraints on investments, diversification plans, limits on investments in
each country, sector, market and issuer, having regard also to such limits stipulated by BNM. The
Group and the Company comply with BNM stipulated limits during the financial year, and has no
significant concentration of price risk.

  Registration No.

199801001430 (457556-X)

222

TOKIO MARINE LIFE INSURANCE MALAYSIA BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2024 (CONTINUED)

30 FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTINUED)

30g Market Risk - Price Risk (continued)

 Equity price risk sensitivity

The analysis below summarises the Group and the Company’s price risk analysis.

   10% increase in equity prices   10% decrease in equity prices
 Net Investment Net   Net
 insurance/ assets insurance/   insurance/
 investment subject investment   investment
 contracts to price contracts Investment Profit  contracts Investment Profit
Group/Company   balance (1)   risks (2)   balance   assets or loss Equity   balance   assets or loss Equity
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

31 December 2024

Life Risk and Savings (4,832,441)  384,865   (108,950)  38,487   23,676   23,676   110,661   (38,487)  (23,702)  (23,702)
Participating (5,105,160)  1,642,963   (125,717)  164,296   741   741   126,228   (164,296)  (739)  (739)
Others - 190,966   -  19,097   (91)  (91)  -  (19,097)  91   91

31 December 2023

Life Risk and Savings (4,039,001) 302,228 (63,811) 30,223 22,037 22,037 64,593 (30,223) (21,985) (21,985)
Participating (4,957,770) 1,331,809 (73,029) 133,181 625 625 70,441 (133,181) (701) (701)
Others - 170,820 - 17,082 122 122 - (17,082) (122) (122)

(1) The net in insurance contracts balance excludes insurance acquisition cash flows assets and other pre-recognition cash flows.
(2) Cash and cash equivalents were excluded from this table due to their short maturity and the insignificant impact from the variability in interest rates.

  Registration No.

199801001430 (457556-X)

223

TOKIO MARINE LIFE INSURANCE MALAYSIA BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2024 (CONTINUED)

31 SEGMENT INFORMATION

Management has determined the operating segments based on the reports reviewed by the Chief Executive Officer (Chief Operating decision maker). The